FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties: SynerCom, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Telegen Corporation
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1840 Gateway Drive Suite 200
Other	City: San Mateo State: CA Zip: 94404
Execution Date: June 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorne	ey Docket No.: TELE-1-1001
If this document is being filed after a new application, but before execution date of the application is: 07 December 1999, filed	re receipt of serial number the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Talent, application reside	5,590,182
·	5,590,102
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and paterns involved: 1
Name: Mark L. Lorbiecki	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
STON11 00000296 SS90182	X Enclosed (Check No. 398)
40.00 OF	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 816 2 nd Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104	(Attach two duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	John 3/77/01
Mark L. Lorbiecki (45,643)	Signature
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required co

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee: Telegen Corporation

Inventor:

Stevens, et al.

Issue Date of Patent: December 31, 1996

Patent No.: 5,590,182

Patent Title: System For Interception And Transmission Of Communication Signals On

Telephone And Data Lines

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Frederick T. Lezak, Jr., President, SynerCom, Inc., 160 Saratoga Avenue, 2nd Floor, Santa Clara, CA 95051-7334, am authorized to speak on behalf of SynerCom, Inc., the assignee named in a certain written Asset Purchase Agreement ("Asset Purchase Agreement"), as of April 1. 1998 purporting to transfer an interest in United States Patent No. 5,590,182, entitled System For Interception And Transmission Of Communication Signals On Telephone And Data Lines;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I and SynerCom, Inc., do hereby sell, quitclaim, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right and title to and interest in the patent and invention, including the right to apply for related international patents in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, the invention and all applications and patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on the invention, to enforce any and all patents on the invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the invention and all applications and patents on the invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

III

11

Executed at Saila Claim this 27 day of

Frederick T. Lezak, Jr., President, SynerCom, Inc.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Frederick T. Lezak, Jr., is the person who appeared before me, and that he acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Aune 27, 2000

The same of the same of the print Time PATENTS-57PM

DEEL-011658 FRAME: 0 REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0331 in. 22. 2000.7: 6:30PM BROOMS & RAUB P. C. (650) 321-1450

206 No. 67571 ?. 5/5

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Printed Name: Donnie Silve

Notary Public

My appointment expires March 39

Executed at June 27 this

7 this 27 day of June 2000.

BONNIE SILVER
COMM. NO. 1214405
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES MARCH. 29, 2003

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

Inn 22 F. F. PPM D DE